
ATJC Standing Committee Members 
Self-Represented Litigants 

Ann Goldes-Sheahan  
Co-Chair 
 

agoldes@montanabar.org  

Abby Brown 
Co-Chair 
 

abby@qwestoffice.net  

Ed Higgins 
 

Ehiggins@mtlsa.org 
 

Holly Frederickson hfrederickson@mt.gov 
 

Kay Lynn Lee kaylynnlee04@yahoo.com 
 

Kyle Nelson knelson@goetzlawfirm.com 
 

Nolan Harris nharris2@mt.gov 
 

Rick Cook rcook@mt.gov 
 

Sarah McClain smcclain@mt.gov  
 

Crystine Miller 
(Montana Justice Foundation staffing) 

cmiller@mtjustice.org 
 

Holly Frederickson hfrederickson@mt.gov 
 

Kay Lynn Lee kaylynnlee04@yahoo.com 
 

 

mailto:agoldes@montanabar.org
mailto:abby@qwestoffice.net
mailto:Ehiggins@mtlsa.org
mailto:hfrederickson@mt.gov
mailto:kaylynnlee04@yahoo.com
mailto:knelson@goetzlawfirm.com
mailto:nharris2@mt.gov
mailto:rcook@mt.gov
mailto:smcclain@mt.gov
mailto:cmiller@mtjustice.org
mailto:hfrederickson@mt.gov
mailto:kaylynnlee04@yahoo.com

